# OP \$40.00 2221067

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASTENJOHNSON Inc.		11/25/2013	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASTENJOHNSON Corp.	
Street Address:	17-67 FAWCETT ROAD	
City:	COQUITLAM	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	V3K 6V5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2221067	DUR-LOC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent-na@andritz.com
Correspondent Name: Robert Joseph Hornung
Address Line 1: 5405 Windward Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 100W

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30004

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert Joseph Hornung
Address Line 1: 5405 Windward Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 100W

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Joseph Hornung
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Joseph Hornung/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Astenjohnson Inc to Astenjohnson Corp#page1.tif
source=Astenjohnson Inc to Astenjohnson Corp#page2.tif
source=Astenjohnson Inc to Astenjohnson Corp#page3.tif
source=Astenjohnson Inc to Astenjohnson Corp#page4.tif



# **CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE**

Companies Act

Registry Number

3276837

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

ASTENJOHNSON, INC.

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of Canada, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective November 25, 2013, under the name of ASTENJOHNSON CORP.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

November 25, 2013

Date of Continuance



# **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

Corporations Registration Act

Registry Number

3276837

Name of Corporation

ASTENJOHNSON CORP.

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned corporation is registered under the provisions of the Corporations Registration Act.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

<u>૽૽ૼૡૺ૱ઌ૱ઌ૱ઌ૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱૱</u>

November 25, 2013

Date of Registration

## ASTENJOHNSON, INC.

## SPECIAL RESOLUTION

WHEREAS AstenJohnson, Inc. (the "Company") was continued under the Canada Business Corporations Act pursuant to certificate of continuance dated January 16, 2004;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed advisable that the Company apply for a certificate of continuance as an unlimited company under the Companies Act of Nova Scotia (the "Nova Scotia Act");

Now Therefore It Is Resolved as a special resolution of the Company that:

- 1. The Company apply pursuant to section 133 of the Nova Scotia Act for a certificate of continuance continuing the Company as an unlimited company under the Nova Scotia Act.
- 2. Notice of the application for continuance be given to the Director under the Canada Business Corporations Act.
- 3. Subject to the issuance of such certificate of continuance and without affecting the validity of the Company and the existence of the Company by or under its articles of continuance and any act done thereunder, the Company hereby approves and adopts the memorandum of association in the form attached hereto as Schedule A and the articles of association in the form attached hereto as Schedule B.
- 4. Subject to such continuance and without affecting the validity of the Company by or under its articles of continuance and of any act done thereunder, its articles of continuance are hereby amended to make all changes necessary to conform to the Nova Scotia Companies Act, including the change of name of the Company to AstenJohnson, Corp., such changes to become effective upon obtaining the approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies of Nova Scotia.
- 5. Any officer or director of the Company be and is hereby authorized and directed to do all things and execute all documents, under the corporate seal where required, necessary or desirable to give effect to the foregoing.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Special Resolution of the Company, and that such Resolution is still in full force and effect.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Company this we

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this is a true copy of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the

25th day of November

AstenJohnson, Inc.

day of November, 2013.

J. mac Donald-Glatt per Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

27th day of Marenber , 2013 Dated

## SCHEDULE A

### MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION

OF

## ASTENJOHNSON, CORP.

- 1. The name of the Company is **AstenJohnson**, **Corp.**
- 2. There are no restrictions on the objects and powers of the Company and the Company shall expressly have the following powers:
  - (a) To sell or dispose of its undertaking, or a substantial part thereof;
  - (b) To distribute any of its property in specie among its members; and
  - (c) To amalgamate with any company or other body of persons.
- 3. The liability of the members is unlimited.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006803 FRAME: 0608

**RECORDED: 11/25/2019**